
2020 Varsity Softball Schedule & Results 

Day Date Opponent 
First 
Pitch 

Final 
Score 

Overall 
Record 

Region 
Record 

Wednesday March 4 Wilson Hall (cancelled - weather) 4:00       

  Pee Dee Pitchoff - Freedom Florence & South Florence High 

Friday March 6 

East Clarendon "Wolverines" (field 1)  7:15  3-2  1-0   

Hartsville "Red Foxes" (field 1) 
(SCNow.com write-up) 

 9:00 4-3 2-0   

Saturday March 7 
Aynor "Blue Jackets" 3:00 0-4 2-1   

Lake View "Wild Gators" 4:30 8-0  3-1    

Monday  March 9  Carolina "Bobcats" 6:30 5-3 4-1   

Thursday March 12 *DCS "Warriors" 6:30 
15-0 

(3 inn) 
5-1 1-0 

Phillip Poston Tournament - Sumter (Tournament Runner-Up) 

 

Saturday  

 

March 14  

Thomas Heyward "Rebels" 10:15 13-2 6-1   

St. John's Christian "Cavaliers"   8-0 7-1   

Marlboro "Dragons"    2-1 7-2   

 St. John's Christian "Cavaliers"   8-5 8-2   

Marlboro "Dragons"    3-0 9-2   

Marlboro "Dragons"  
(Championship Game - Intl. Tiebreaker) 

  4-5 9-3   

Thursday March 19 @ Dillon "Wildcats" 6:30       

Friday  March 20  *Robert E. Lee "Cavaliers" 6:30       

Monday March 23 @ Carolina "Bobcats" 6:30       

Tuesday  March 24  *Marlboro "Dragons" 6:30       

Friday March 27 @ Williamsburg "Stallions" 6:30       

Tuesday March 31 @ *DCS "Warriors" 5:00       

Wednesday April 1 Lake View "Wild Gators" 6:00       

Tuesday April 14 Florence Christian "Eagles" 5:00       

Tuesday April 21 @ *Robert E. Lee "Cavaliers" 6:30       

Wednesday April 22 @ *Marlboro "Dragons" 5:30       

Thursday April 23 Williamsburg "Stallions" 6:30       

Friday April 24 @ Lake View "Wild Gators" 6:00       

Tuesday April 28 Laurence Manning "Swampcats" 6:30       

Tuesday May 5 @ Laurence Manning "Swampcats" 6:30       

Head Coach: Will Eskridge     Assistants: Harold Elvington, Eddie Pittman, Jake Hyatt 

 

 

 

 

 

https://www.scnow.com/sports/late-friday-prep-roundup-pee-dee-academy-hands-hartsville-softball/article_45f69a9a-6033-11ea-a216-d7c848a878d2.html


2020 Junior Varsity Softball Schedule & Results 

Day  Date Opponent 
First 
Pitch 

Final 
Score 

Overall 
Record 

Wednesday March 4  Wilson Hall (cancelled - weather)  6:30      

Monday March 9 Carolina 4:00 
15-0 

(3 inn) 
1-0  

Tuesday March 10 @ King's 4:00 
16-0 

(5 inn) 
2-0 

Thursday March 12 DCS 4:00 
10-0  
(5 inn) 

3-0 

Phillip Poston Tournament - Sumter (Tournament Runner-Up) 

Saturday March 14 

Clarendon Hall 9:00 9-2 4-0 

East Clarendon   4-10 4-1 

Marlboro   15-3 5-1 

Thomas Heyward   7-3 6-1 

Clarendon Hall   10-4 7-1 

Hannah-Pamplico   10-1 8-1 

East Clarendon 
(Championship Game) 

  9-10 8-2 

Tuesday March 17 
Christian Academy of MB 5:00     

Christian Academy of MB       

Friday March 20 Robert E. Lee 4:00     

Monday March 23 @ Carolina 4:00     

Tuesday March 24 Marlboro 4:00     

Friday March 27 @ Williamsburg 4:00     

Tuesday March 31 @ DCS 3:30     

Friday April 3 King's 4:00     

Tuesday April 21 @ Robert E. Lee 4:00     

Wednesday April 22 @ Marlboro 3:30     

Thursday April 23 Williamsburg 4:00     

Tuesday April 28 Laurence Manning 4:00     

Friday May 1 @ Laurence Manning 4:00     

 Head Coach: Mitchie McCaskill     Assistants: Will Causey, Brian Atkinson 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 



 


